Trading in Tarkett shares will begin on November 22, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. (Paris time) on the regulated

market of Euronext in Paris (compartment A), on a specific quotation line entitled “TARKETT

PROMESSES” until November 26, 2013, inclusive.  The settlement and delivery is expected to take

place on November 26, 2013. Beginning on November 27, 2013, Tarkett shares will trade on a

quotation line entitled “TARKETT” on the regulated market of Euronext in Paris (compartment A).

This press release may not be published, forwarded or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States, Canada,

Australia or Japan

3

Shareholders

Following the Initial Public Offering, and based on the Offering Price of 29.00 euros per share, the

shareholders of Tarkett, after completion of the Pre-IPO Reorganization transactions and the share

sales referred to below, can be broken down as follows:

Shareholding

(before exercise of the Over-

allotment Option)

Shareholding

 (after exercise of the Over-allotment

Option)

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

% of

share

capital

% of

voting

rights

Number of

Shares

% of share

capital

% of

voting

rights

Société d’Investissement

Deconinck (SID)  31,925,071 50.10% 50.29% 31,925,071 50.10% 50.29%

KKR International Flooring 2

S.àr.l. 14,429,944 22.64% 22.73% 12,042,130 18.90% 18.97%

Tarkett GDL 240,000 0.38% 0.00% 240,000 0.38% 0.00%

Directors, Officers and Employees

of Tarkett
(1)

 1,208,888 1.90% 1.90% 1,208,888 1.90% 1.90%

Public
(2)

 15,918,793 24.98% 25.08% 18,306,607 28.73% 28.84%

Total 63,722,696 100.00% 100.00% 63,722,696 100.00% 100.00%
 (1) Including former Directors, Officers and Employees of Tarkett.
(2)  Including members of the Supervisory Board of Tarkett.

In the context of the Pre-IPO Reorganization transactions, Société d’Investissement Deconinck

acquired from Tarkett GDL, a subsidiary of the Company, 307,155 Tarkett shares with a nominal value

of €20 per share prior to the stock-split and prior to the distribution of the exceptional dividend; these

shares were purchased at the Offering Price, for a total of 38.08 million euros.  SID also acquired

173,871 additional shares of the Company from KKR International Flooring 2 S.à.r.l. at the Offering